
BUSI70258 Healthcare and Medical Analytics

13.07.2022 evasys Evaluation Page 1

BUSI70258 Healthcare and Medical Analytics
(BUSI70258-SU-21/22-MODES21)

No. of responses = 15 No. of students 52. 
Laure de Preux

Response rate = 28.85%
Program of Study = BA

Overall indicatorsOverall indicators

Global Index av.=4,23
dev.=0,74+-

1 2 3 4 5

2. Module Content av.=3,95
dev.=0,89+-

1 2 3 4 5

3. Instructor av.=4,52
dev.=0,6+-

1 2 3 4 5

Survey ResultsSurvey Results

Legend
Question text Right poleLeft pole

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

25%

1

0%

2

50%

3

0%

4

25%

5

Relative Frequencies of answers Std. Dev. Mean Median

Scale Histogram

1. Attendance1. Attendance

 How often I attended class.1.1)

n=150-20% 0%

21-40% 6.7%

41-60% 13.3%

61-80% 40%

81-100% 40%

Could you please indicate how you attended the majority of those classes (whether in person or online).1.2)

n=15In person 73.3%

Online 26.7%

Prefer not to say 0%

2. Module Content2. Module Content

The module has clear objectives.2.1)
Strongly agreeStrongly Disagree n=15

av.=3,87
md=4
dev.=1,06

0%

1

20%

2

0%

3

53,3%

4

26,7%

5

The order of the module contents made sense.2.2)
Strongly agreeStrongly Disagree n=15

av.=4,07
md=4
dev.=0,7

0%

1

0%

2

20%

3

53,3%

4

26,7%

5



BUSI70258 Healthcare and Medical Analytics

13.07.2022 evasys Evaluation Page 2

The quality of the module materials (slides,
readings, exercises, case studies etc.) for this
module were good.

2.3)
Strongly agreeStrongly Disagree n=15

av.=4,13
md=4
dev.=0,74

0%

1

6,7%

2

0%

3

66,7%

4

26,7%

5

The module components (e.g., sessions, tutorial
sessions, coursework, etc.) enhanced my
understanding of the topic.

2.4)
Strongly agreeStrongly Disagree n=15

av.=3,8
md=4
dev.=0,94

0%

1

6,7%

2

33,3%

3

33,3%

4

26,7%

5

 Overall, the module was effective in delivering its
learning objectives.

2.5)
Strongly agreeStrongly Disagree n=15

av.=3,87
md=4
dev.=0,99

0%

1

6,7%

2

33,3%

3

26,7%

4

33,3%

5

3. Instructor3. Instructor

 The instructor was knowledgeable about the
module topics.

3.1)
Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=15

av.=4,53
md=5
dev.=0,52

0%

1

0%

2

0%

3

46,7%

4

53,3%

5

The instructor was enthusiastic about the module
topics.

3.2)
Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=15

av.=4,67
md=5
dev.=0,49

0%

1

0%

2

0%

3

33,3%

4

66,7%

5

The instructor was responsive to student
questions.

3.3)
Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=15

av.=4,6
md=5
dev.=0,63

0%

1

0%

2

6,7%

3

26,7%

4

66,7%

5

The instructor helped me to understand the
module content clearly.

3.4)
Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=15

av.=4,4
md=5
dev.=0,74

0%

1

0%

2

13,3%

3

33,3%

4

53,3%

5

Overall, the instructor was effective.3.5)
Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=15

av.=4,4
md=4
dev.=0,63

0%

1

0%

2

6,7%

3

46,7%

4

46,7%

5



BUSI70258 Healthcare and Medical Analytics

13.07.2022 evasys Evaluation Page 3

Profile
Subunit: Imperial College Business School 2021/22
Name of the instructor: Laure de Preux
Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

BUSI70258 Healthcare and Medical Analytics

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2. Module Content2. Module Content

2.1) The module has clear objectives. Strongly
Disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=3,87 md=4,00 dev.=1,06

2.2) The order of the module contents made sense. Strongly
Disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=4,07 md=4,00 dev.=0,70

2.3) The quality of the module materials (slides,
readings, exercises, case studies etc.) for this
module were good.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=4,13 md=4,00 dev.=0,74

2.4) The module components (e.g., sessions,
tutorial sessions, coursework, etc.) enhanced
my understanding of the topic.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=3,80 md=4,00 dev.=0,94

2.5)  Overall, the module was effective in delivering
its learning objectives.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=3,87 md=4,00 dev.=0,99

3. Instructor3. Instructor

3.1)  The instructor was knowledgeable about the
module topics.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=4,53 md=5,00 dev.=0,52

3.2) The instructor was enthusiastic about the
module topics.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=4,67 md=5,00 dev.=0,49

3.3) The instructor was responsive to student
questions.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=4,60 md=5,00 dev.=0,63

3.4) The instructor helped me to understand the
module content clearly.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=4,40 md=5,00 dev.=0,74

3.5) Overall, the instructor was effective. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=15 av.=4,40 md=4,00 dev.=0,63



BUSI70258 Healthcare and Medical Analytics

13.07.2022 evasys Evaluation Page 4

Comments ReportComments Report

4. Learning Environment and Support4. Learning Environment and Support

Please comment on the learning environment that impacted your experience in this module (for example, the Hub, video
conferencing technology and discussion platforms if you are a student attending online. For students attending in person please
also consider the lecture theatre equipment, rooms and facilities).

4.1)

In general, learning environment is quite good. As I am not currently in the country now, I usually use hub to access the files and live
lectures. The only thing that is annoying is that we need to sign in zoom every 24 hours, but it is a general problem.

It largely worked well

The facilities were good.

the learning environment was very good

5. Overall Feedback (Your responses are very valuable to instructors as these often highlight areas of excellence as
well as of improvement).
5. Overall Feedback (Your responses are very valuable to instructors as these often highlight areas of excellence as
well as of improvement).

What did you like most about this module?5.1)

Hands on experience via the coursework

It is quite interesting as I have never been exposed to this field so it is a great opportunity to at least learn something from it.

Laure gave very clear instructions of the assingmnents, was responsive to students questions and feedback across the module and
made the topic interesting

The lecturer is very open to discuss new topics that the students are interested in.

 What would you most like to improve in this module?5.2)

As my background is not about health care so it would be better if more topics on health care are covered and explained in detail.

I majoritarily liked everything! Its a bit of a pity that we have to hand in the two assignments when Laure is not going to be able to
answer our emails

The learning objectives were not very clear to me. I feel like I did not learn as many new things as I did in the other courses. The
assignments focused strongly on scientific research and writing (discussing causality etc.) but I am not sure if that is what students
really expected from the course and what they are interested in.

The module has a very strong focus on the individual assignment. I believe this takes a bit of valuable time from other key and
interesting topics which could be discussed within the context of healthcare analytics.

The module was too structured around us coming to the professor with our progress on the assignment. I didn’t feel I learned much
about healthcare analytics specifically. Since we were using analytics tools and concepts from our previous classes- it seems that
these concepts were repetitive. For future cohorts perhaps it can be more healthcare centric and not so general.

There is no additional learning in the module, the entire focus is on assignments.


