

									· · · · , · ·
2.3)	The quality of the module materials (slides, readings, exercises, case studies etc.) for this module were good.	Strongly Disagree	0%	6,7%	0%	66,7%	26,7%	Strongly agree	n=15 av.=4,13 md=4 dev.=0,74
			1	2	3	4	5		
2.4)	The module components (e.g., sessions, tutorial sessions, coursework, etc.) enhanced my understanding of the topic.	Strongly Disagree	0%	6,7%	33,3%	33,3%	26,7%	Strongly agree	n=15 av.=3,8 md=4 dev.=0,94
			1	2	3	4	5		
2.5)	Overall, the module was effective in delivering its learning objectives.	Strongly Disagree	0%	6,7%	33,3%	26,7%	33,3%	Strongly agree	n=15 av.=3,87 md=4 dev.=0,99
			1	2	3	4	5		
3	. Instructor								
3.1)	The instructor was knowledgeable about the module topics.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	0%	46,7%	53,3%	Strongly agree	n=15 av.=4,53 md=5
									dev.=0,52
			1		3		5		
3.2)	The instructor was enthusiastic about the module topics.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	0%	33,3%	66,7%	Strongly agree	n=15 av.=4,67 md=5 dev.=0,4§
			1	2	3	4	5		
3.3)	The instructor was responsive to student		0%	0%	6,7%	26,7%	66,7%		n=15
	questions.	Strongly disagree						Strongly agree	av.=4,6 md=5 dev.=0,63
			1	2	3	4	5		
3.4)	The instructor helped me to understand the module content clearly.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	13,3%	33,3%	53,3%	Strongly agree	n=15 av.=4,4 md=5
									dev.=0,74
			1	2	3		5		
3.5)	Overall, the instructor was effective.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	6,7%	46,7%	46,7%	Strongly agree	n=15
		Strongly disagree							av.=4,4 md=4 dev.=0,63
			1	2	3	4	5		

Profile

Subunit:

Name of the instructor: Name of the course: Imperial College Business School 2021/22 Laure de Preux BUSI70258 Healthcare and Medical Analytics

(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2. Module Content



Comments Report

4. Learning Environment and Support

- ^{4.1)} Please comment on the learning environment that impacted your experience in this module (for example, the Hub, video conferencing technology and discussion platforms if you are a student attending online. For students attending in person please also consider the lecture theatre equipment, rooms and facilities).
- In general, learning environment is quite good. As I am not currently in the country now, I usually use hub to access the files and live lectures. The only thing that is annoying is that we need to sign in zoom every 24 hours, but it is a general problem.
- It largely worked well
- The facilities were good.
- the learning environment was very good

5. Overall Feedback (Your responses are very valuable to instructors as these often highlight areas of excellence as well as of improvement).

- ^{5.1)} What did you like most about this module?
- Hands on experience via the coursework
- It is quite interesting as I have never been exposed to this field so it is a great opportunity to at least learn something from it.
- Laure gave very clear instructions of the assingmnents, was responsive to students questions and feedback across the module and made the topic interesting
- The lecturer is very open to discuss new topics that the students are interested in.
- ^{5.2)} What would you most like to improve in this module?
- As my background is not about health care so it would be better if more topics on health care are covered and explained in detail.
- I majoritarily liked everything! Its a bit of a pity that we have to hand in the two assignments when Laure is not going to be able to answer our emails
- The learning objectives were not very clear to me. I feel like I did not learn as many new things as I did in the other courses. The assignments focused strongly on scientific research and writing (discussing causality etc.) but I am not sure if that is what students really expected from the course and what they are interested in.
- The module has a very strong focus on the individual assignment. I believe this takes a bit of valuable time from other key and interesting topics which could be discussed within the context of healthcare analytics.
- The module was too structured around us coming to the professor with our progress on the assignment. I didn't feel I learned much about healthcare analytics specifically. Since we were using analytics tools and concepts from our previous classes- it seems that these concepts were repetitive. For future cohorts perhaps it can be more healthcare centric and not so general.
- There is no additional learning in the module, the entire focus is on assignments.